

780 N. Commercial Street P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330

Matthew J. Fossum Senior Regulatory Counsel

603-634-2961 matthew.fossum@eversource.com

January 15, 2021

Debra Howland **Executive Director** New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 19-057

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy

Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

Compliance Tariff Update

Dear Director Howland:

On December 15, 2020 the Commission issued Order No. 26,433 approving a settlement in the above-captioned proceeding relating to the rate case filing of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy ("Eversource"). On December 23, 2020, the Commission issued Order No. 26,439 pertaining to the first step adjustment under the same settlement. In compliance with both orders, on December 31, 2020, Eversource submitted a new tariff to confirm the new rates, terms and conditions of service resulting from this matter.

During its review of the proposed compliance tariff, the Commission Staff informed Eversource that it believed an additional sentence should be added to Section 32 on Original Page 22 describing the Regulatory Reconciliation Adjustment ("RRA"). Particularly, the Staff requested the addition of a sentence specifying that the RRA would be calculated in conformance with Order No. 26,433. In line with the Staff's request, Eversource has amended that page of its compliance tariff to reference Order No. 26,433. No other changes have been made to the tariff submitted on December 31, 2020. The amended page, in clean and redline form, is attached for inclusion with the remainder of the tariff.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Matthew J. Fossum

Senior Regulatory Counsel

Enclosures

CC: Service List